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Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after 1ts passage. ' .

Approved April 24, 1937,

CHAPTER 460—H. F. No. 1756

An act fixing compensation of counly commissioncrs in cerlain
cases, and legalizing payments heretofore made.
o

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of county board in certain counties.—
In all counties of this state, now or hereafter having an assessed
valuation of not more than $9,900,000 and not less than $9.800,000,
exclusive of monies and credits, and having a population of not more
than 15,425 and not less than 15,000, according to the last Federal
census, and having not more than 29 nor less than 27 full Jt frac-
tional congressional townships, each member of the board of county
commissioners shall receive a monthly salary of $50.00 payable on
the first day of each calendar month as salaries of, other county
officials are paid.

. Section 2. Payments legalized.—All payments of salariés
heretofore made in good faith are hereby legalized.

Section 3. This act shall take ‘effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved Aprll 24, 1937, )

CHAPTER 461—H. T. No. 1766

An act to provide for the issuance of bonds by tndependent school
districts in counties having a population of not less than 200,000
nor wore than 275,000 and containing not less than 200 nor more
than 205 full and fractional congressional townships and having an
assessed valuation exclusive of wmonies and crea’zts of not less than

$200,000,000.



